
Section 2 Nordic Ski Racing – Giants Ridge – 9 Feb 2005

Girls Team Score

1 Forest Lake 768
2 Mounds View 734
3 Anoka 697
4 Andover 663
5 Coon Rapids 647
6 Mora 593
7 Irondale 539
8 Champlin Park 487
9 Blaine 448.5

Boys Team Score

1 Forest Lake 776.5
2 Mounds View 724
3 Coon Rapids 679
4 Andover 647
5 Champlin Park 617.5
6 Irondale 610
7 Mora 548.5
8 Blaine 465.5
9 Anoka 460



Section 2, Nordic Ski Racing, Giants Ridge, Feb 9, 2005

[ State Qualifiers -->  t = team; p = pursuit; f = freestyle; c = classical ]

Girls Freestyle Race - Sec 2 - Giants Ridge - Feb 9, 2005

Freestyle P Skier School Freestyle FreePts

1t Sarah Wright  12 Forest Lake 0:18:02 100.0
2p Greta Stangl  12 Anoka 0:18:51 99.0
3t Nikki Duff  12Forest Lake 0:19:11 98.0
4f Hayley Gerster   8 Andover 0:19:18 97.0
5p Kate Ceronsky  12 Mounds View 0:19:23 96.0
6f Ali Maki  12 Mounds View 0:19:37 95.0
7t Annie Dehmlow   9 Forest Lake 0:19:40 93.5
7 Freya Fitzer  12 Mounds View 0:19:40 93.5
9p Kristin Kennedy  10 Coon Rapids 0:19:50 92.0
10 Lisa Weidemann  11 Andover 0:19:57 91.0
11t Jenny Coozennoy  12 Forest Lake 0:20:00 90.0
12 Amy Fritz  10 Irondale 0:20:02 89.0
13 Marissa Dahlquist  10 Coon Rapids 0:20:06 88.0
14 Eleanor Magnuson   9 Champlin Park 0:20:07 87.0
15p Kristi Dahlheimer  11 Anoka 0:20:08 86.0
16 Mariah Olson  10 Mora 0:20:18 85.0
17 Stephanie Thompson  12Mounds View 0:20:21 84.0
18 Carolyne Bucovich   9Andover 0:20:23 83.0
19 Andrea Tremaine  11 Anoka 0:20:30 82.0
20 Britta Lundberg  12 Mounds View 0:21:00 81.0
21t Katie Clark  12 Forest Lake 0:21:01 80.0
22t Becky Alexander  12 Forest Lake 0:21:02 79.0
23 Katie Putnam  12 Andover 0:21:03 78.0
24t Kristi Jo Buerkle  10 Forest Lake 0:21:09 77.0
25 Emily Porter  11 Coon Rapids 0:21:12 75.5
25 Brianna Duff   9 Anoka 0:21:12 75.5
27 Carolyn Holmes  11 Mounds View 0:21:24 74.0
28 Mary Palmer  12 Anoka 0:21:31 73.0
29 Annie Bunio  11 Anoka 0:21:39 72.0
30 Abby Johnstone  10 Mora 0:21:47 71.0
31 Lacey Johnstone  12 Mora 0:21:48 70.0
32 Lisa Garretson  10 Mounds View 0:21:49 69.0
33 Dana Ostrander  11 Andover 0:22:10 68.0
34 Beth Fugina  12 Andover 0:22:36 67.0
35 Erin Murphy  11 Anoka 0:22:41 65.5
35 Susie Hallquist  12 Coon Rapids 0:22:41 65.5
37 Amy Nelson  12 Blaine 0:23:04 64.0
38 Rachel Wordelman  11Coon Rapids 0:23:07 63.0



39 Loni Amundson   9 Mora 0:23:10 62.0
40 Jennifer Olsen  11 Champlin Park 0:23:36 61.0
41 Katelynn Spurgin  11 Andover 0:23:37 60.0
42 Katie Holznagel   9 Mora 0:23:48 59.0
43 Lindsey Carlson   9 Coon Rapids 0:23:59 58.0
44 Carrie Ordos  12 Irondale 0:24:07 57.0
45 Becky Moenkhaus  11Irondale 0:24:21 56.0
46 Emily Stitz  10 Blaine 0:24:22 54.5
46 Carly Smith   9 Coon Rapids 0:24:22 54.5
48 Katie Moenkhaus   9 Irondale 0:24:28 53.0
49 Kim Wilson   9 Irondale 0:24:30 52.0
50 Sarah Oltman  11 Irondale 0:25:03 51.0
51 Alexa Artmann   8 Champlin Park 0:25:04 50.0
52 Lindsay Schmitz  12 Blaine 0:25:06 49.0
53 Karissa Ollila  11 Champlin Park 0:25:16 48.0
54 Ashley Norskog  10 Blaine 0:25:43 47.0
55 Kristina Thompson  12 Blaine 0:25:56 46.0
56 Caty Heider   9 Champlin Park 0:26:04 45.0
57 Lindsay Wallace  10 Mora 0:26:11 44.0
58 Morgan Loth   7 Champlin Park 0:26:21 43.0
59 Heather Werdien  12 Blaine 0:27:56 42.0
60 Rachel Harmon   9 Mora 0:29:22 41.0

Girls Classical Race - Sec 2 - Giants Ridge - Feb 9, 2005

ClassPlace Skier School Classical Points

1t Sarah Wright  12 Forest Lake 0:20:01 100.0
2p Kate Ceronsky  12 Mounds View 0:20:10 99.0
3t Katie Clark  12 Forest Lake 0:21:42 98.0
4t Annie Dehmlow   9 Forest Lake 0:21:46 96.5
4p Kristi Dahlheimer  11 Anoka 0:21:46 96.5
6c Mariah Olson  10 Mora 0:22:06 95.0
7p Kristin Kennedy  10 Coon Rapids 0:22:07 94.0
8c Carolyn Holmes  11 Mounds View 0:22:12 93.0
9t Nikki Duff  12 Forest Lake 0:22:18 92.0
10 Britta Lundberg  12 Mounds View 0:22:19 91.0
11 Lisa Weidemann  11 Andover 0:22:30 90.0
12t Jenny Coozennoy  12 Forest Lake 0:22:36 89.0
13 Annie Bunio  11 Anoka 0:22:39 88.0
14 Eleanor Magnuson   9 Champlin Park0:22:40 87.0
15 Greta Stangl  12 Anoka 0:22:45 86.0
16 Marissa Dahlquist  10 Coon Rapids 0:22:52 85.0
17 Brianna Duff   9 Anoka 0:22:55 84.0
18 Ali Maki  12 Mounds View 0:23:16 82.5



18 Becky Moenkhaus  11Irondale 0:23:16 82.5
20 Lisa Garretson  10 Mounds View 0:23:17 81.0
21 Katie Putnam  12 Andover 0:23:34 80.0
22 Amy Fritz  10 Irondale 0:23:36 79.0
23 Hayley Gerster   8 Andover 0:23:37 78.0
24 Freya Fitzer  12 Mounds View 0:23:38 77.0
25 Andrea Tremaine  11 Anoka 0:23:43 76.0
26 Emily Porter  11 Coon Rapids 0:24:09 75.0
27t Kristi Jo Buerkle  10 Forest Lake 0:24:12 74.0
28 Lacey Johnstone  12 Mora 0:24:31 73.0
29 Rachel Wordelman  11Coon Rapids 0:24:32 72.0
30 Erin Murphy  11 Anoka 0:24:37 71.0
31 Loni Amundson   9 Mora 0:24:43 70.0
32 Stephanie Thompson Mounds View 0:24:48 69.0
33 Amy Nelson  12 Blaine 0:24:52 68.0
34 Abby Johnstone  10 Mora 0:24:53 67.0
35 Beth Fugina  12 Andover 0:25:04 66.0
36 Carolyne Bucovich   9Andover 0:25:06 65.0
37 Mary Palmer  12 Anoka 0:25:15 64.0
38 Katie Moenkhaus   9 Irondale 0:25:22 63.0
39 Dana Ostrander  11 Andover 0:25:24 62.0
40 Susie Hallquist  12 Coon Rapids 0:25:35 61.0
41 Katelynn Spurgin  11 Andover 0:26:01 59.5
41 Sarah Oltman  11 Irondale 0:26:01 59.5
43 Jennifer Olsen  11 Champlin Park0:26:30 58.0
44 Gemma Chubiz  11 Blaine 0:26:37 57.0
45 Lindsey Carlson   9 Coon Rapids 0:26:58 56.0
46 Emily Stitz  10 Blaine 0:27:10 55.0
47 Kristina Thompson  12Blaine 0:27:17 54.0
48 Carly Smith   9 Coon Rapids 0:27:30 53.0
49 Kim Wilson   9 Irondale 0:27:41 52.0
50 Katie Holznagel   9 Mora 0:27:49 51.0
51 Heather Werdien  12 Blaine 0:28:32 50.0
52 Morgan Loth   7 Champlin Park0:28:52 49.0
53 Lindsay Wallace  10 Mora 0:29:17 48.0
54 Karissa Ollila  11 Champlin Park0:29:18 47.0
55 Rachel Harmon   9 Mora 0:29:21 46.0
56 Alexa Artmann   8 Champlin Park0:29:26 45.0
57 Ashley Norskog  10 Blaine 0:29:42 44.0
58 Caty Heider   9 Champlin Park0:30:23 43.0



Girls Pursuit Race - Sec 2 - Giants Ridge - Feb 9, 2005

Pursuit Place Skier School Classical Freestyle Pursuit

1t Sarah Wright  12 Forest Lake 0:20:01 0:18:02 0:38:03
2p Kate Ceronsky  12 Mounds View 0:20:10 0:19:23 0:39:33
3t Annie Dehmlow   9 Forest Lake 0:21:46 0:19:40 0:41:26
4t Nikki Duff  12 Forest Lake 0:22:18 0:19:11 0:41:29
5p Greta Stangl  12 Anoka 0:22:45 0:18:51 0:41:36
6p Kristi Dahlheimer  11 Anoka 0:21:46 0:20:08 0:41:54
7p Kristin Kennedy  10 Coon Rapids 0:22:07 0:19:50 0:41:57
8 Mariah Olson  10 Mora 0:22:06 0:20:18 0:42:24
9 Lisa Weidemann  11 Andover 0:22:30 0:19:57 0:42:27
10t Jenny Coozennoy 12 Forest Lake 0:22:36 0:20:00 0:42:36
11t Katie Clark  12 Forest Lake 0:21:42 0:21:01 0:42:43
12 Eleanor Magnuson   9 Champlin Park0:22:40 0:20:07 0:42:47
13 Ali Maki  12 Mounds View 0:23:16 0:19:37 0:42:53
14 Hayley Gerster   8 Andover 0:23:37 0:19:18 0:42:55
15 Marissa Dahlquist  10 Coon Rapids 0:22:52 0:20:06 0:42:58
16 Freya Fitzer  12 Mounds View 0:23:38 0:19:40 0:43:18
17 Britta Lundberg  12 Mounds View 0:22:19 0:21:00 0:43:19
18 Carolyn Holmes  11 Mounds View 0:22:12 0:21:24 0:43:36
19 Amy Fritz  10 Irondale 0:23:36 0:20:02 0:43:38
20 Brianna Duff   9 Anoka 0:22:55 0:21:12 0:44:07
21 Andrea Tremaine  11 Anoka 0:23:43 0:20:30 0:44:13
22 Annie Bunio  11 Anoka 0:22:39 0:21:39 0:44:18
23 Katie Putnam  12 Andover 0:23:34 0:21:03 0:44:37
24 Lisa Garretson  10 Mounds View 0:23:17 0:21:49 0:45:06
25 Stephanie Thompson Mounds View 0:24:48 0:20:21 0:45:09
26 Emily Porter  11 Coon Rapids 0:24:09 0:21:12 0:45:21
27 Kristi Jo Buerkle  10 Forest Lake 0:24:12 0:21:09 0:45:21
28 Carolyne Bucovich   9Andover 0:25:06 0:20:23 0:45:29
29 Lacey Johnstone  12 Mora 0:24:31 0:21:48 0:46:19
30 Abby Johnstone  10 Mora 0:24:53 0:21:47 0:46:40
31 Mary Palmer  12 Anoka 0:25:15 0:21:31 0:46:46
32 Erin Murphy  11 Anoka 0:24:37 0:22:41 0:47:18
33 Dana Ostrander  11 Andover 0:25:24 0:22:10 0:47:34
34 Becky Moenkhaus  11Irondale 0:23:16 0:24:21 0:47:37
35 Rachel Wordelman11 Coon Rapids 0:24:32 0:23:07 0:47:39
36 Beth Fugina  12 Andover 0:25:04 0:22:36 0:47:40
37 Loni Amundson   9 Mora 0:24:43 0:23:10 0:47:53
38 Amy Nelson  12 Blaine 0:24:52 0:23:04 0:47:56
39 Susie Hallquist  12 Coon Rapids 0:25:35 0:22:41 0:48:16
40 Katelynn Spurgin  11 Andover 0:26:01 0:23:37 0:49:38
41 Katie Moenkhaus   9 Irondale 0:25:22 0:24:28 0:49:50
42 Jennifer Olsen  11 Champlin Park0:26:30 0:23:36 0:50:06



43 Lindsey Carlson   9 Coon Rapids 0:26:58 0:23:59 0:50:57
44 Sarah Oltman  11 Irondale 0:26:01 0:25:03 0:51:04
45 Emily Stitz  10 Blaine 0:27:10 0:24:22 0:51:32
46 Katie Holznagel   9 Mora 0:27:49 0:23:48 0:51:37
47 Carly Smith   9 Coon Rapids 0:27:30 0:24:22 0:51:52
48 Kim Wilson   9 Irondale 0:27:41 0:24:30 0:52:11
49 Kristina Thompson 12Blaine 0:27:17 0:25:56 0:53:13
50 Alexa Artmann   8 Champlin Park0:29:26 0:2:04 0:54:30
51 Karissa Ollila  11 Champlin Park0:29:18 0:25:16 0:54:34
52 Morgan Loth   7 Champlin Park0:28:52 0:26:21 0:55:13
53 Ashley Norskog  10 Blaine 0:29:42 0:25:43 0:55:25
54 Lindsay Wallace  10 Mora 0:29:17 0:26:11 0:55:28
55 Caty Heider   9 Champlin Park0:30:23 0:26:04 0:56:27
56 Heather Werdien  12 Blaine 0:28:32 0:27:56 0:56:28
57 Rachel Harmon   9 Mora 0:29:21 0:29:22 0:58:43
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Section 2, Nordic Ski Racing, Giants Ridge, Feb. 9, 2005
State Qualifiers -->  t = team; p = pursuit; f = freestyle; c = classical

Boys Freestyle Race - Sec 2 - Giants Ridge - Feb 9, 2005

Freestyle P Skier                   School Freestyle Points

1t Ben Fick  11 Forest Lake 0:15:03 100.0
2t Ted Steiner  11 Forest Lake 0:15:15 99.0
3p Derek Laan  12 Mounds View 0:15:36 97.5
3p Nathan Balk  12 Mora 0:15:36 97.5
5f Eric Thompson  10 Mounds View 0:15:42 96.0
6p Mike McMahon  12 Mounds View 0:16:10 95.0
7t Leif Nordgren  10 Forest Lake 0:16:12 94.0
8t Zac Clark  10 Forest Lake 0:16:15 93.0
9f Jeremy Hecker   8 Andover 0:16:16 92.0

10p Joe Dubay   8 Coon Rapids 0:16:29 91.0
11 Peter Stanley  12 Irondale 0:16:30 90.0
12 Kyle Thompson  12 Mounds View 0:17:01 89.0
13t Jimmy Babbitt  12 Forest Lake 0:17:04 88.0
14t Jamison Hull  11 Forest Lake 0:17:07 87.0
15 Chris Rivers  11 Andover 0:17:12 86.0
16 Mike Petroff  11 Coon Rapids 0:17:27 85.0
17 Jake Nelson  10 Coon Rapids 0:17:28 84.0
18 Daniel Nelson   9 Champlin Park 0:17:31 82.0
18 Bob Jones  12 Champlin Park 0:17:31 82.0
18 Cole Carlson 11 Mora 0:17:31 82.0
21 Aaron Sanborn  11 Blaine 0:17:35 80.0
22 Chris Goodloe  12 Champlin Park 0:17:54 79.0
23t Travis Strike   9 Forest Lake 0:17:56 78.0
24 Robbie Bennett  12 Coon Rapids 0:17:59 77.0
25 Matt Smithers  11 Coon Rapids 0:18:00 76.0
26 Stefan Hupperts  10 Mounds View 0:18:12 75.0
27 Eric Newton  12 Mounds View 0:18:18 74.0
28 Brian Kronstedt  12 Mounds View 0:18:19 73.0
29 Kevin Oberg  12 Irondale 0:18:22 72.0
30 Brent Bauman  12 Irondale 0:18:28 70.5
30 Mike Schneppenheim  11 Coon Rapids 0:18:28 70.5
32 Mike Kroulik  12 Champlin Park 0:18:29 69.0
33 Tom Peterson  12 Anoka 0:18:33 68.0
34 Blake Gust   8 Andover 0:18:40 67.0
35 Aaron Hawkins  10 Irondale 0:18:46 65.5
35 Kevin Clark   9 Andover 0:18:46 65.5
37 Bryce Novak  11 Coon Rapids 0:18:47 64.0
38 Adam Johnson  10 Champlin Park 0:18:57 63.0



39 Reed Bakke  10 Irondale 0:19:01 62.0
40 Blaze Fugina  10 Andover 0:19:29 61.0
41 Drew Clark  12 Andover 0:19:36 60.0
42 Taylor Murphy  12 Irondale 0:19:39 59.0
43 Scott Gavett  11 Irondale 0:19:48 58.0
44 David Koskiniemi  11 Blaine 0:19:50 57.0
45 Matt Bolt  10 Champlin Park 0:19:59 56.0
46 Joshua Blackwelder  10 Anoka 0:20:16 55.0
47 Alex Koppi-Kohn  12 Champlin Park 0:20:17 54.0
48 Eric Boyles   9 Anoka 0:20:27 53.0
49 Nick Hess   9 Anoka 0:20:39 52.0
50 Ben Hoegh  10 Andover 0:21:16 51.0
51 Christian Swanson  10 Anoka 0:21:26 50.0
52 Rye   Carlson   9 Mora 0:22:01 49.0
53 Jacob Johnson  10 Mora 0:22:12 48.0
54 Brandon Nicholas   9 Anoka 0:22:29 47.0
55 Ricardo Cuellar   9 Anoka 0:22:54 46.0
56 Zach Sommer  11 Blaine 0:22:56 45.0
57 Phil Charboneau  11 Blaine 0:24:26 44.0
58 Sam Johnson   8 Mora 0:29:35 43.0

Boys Classical Race - Sec 2 - Giants Ridge - Feb 9, 2005

ClassPlace Skier School Classical ClasPts

1tBen Fick  11 Forest Lake 0:15:55 100.0
2tTed Steiner  11 Forest Lake 0:16:41 99.0
3tZac Clark  10 Forest Lake 0:17:00 97.5
3pDerek Laan  12 Mounds View 0:17:00 97.5
5pJoe Dubay   8 Coon Rapids 0:17:34 96.0
6pNathan Balk  12 Mora 0:17:40 95.0
7tLeif Nordgren  10 Forest Lake 0:17:42 94.0
8pMike McMahon  12 Mounds View 0:17:59 93.0
9cMike Petroff  11 Coon Rapids 0:18:02 92.0
10tJimmy Babbitt  12 Forest Lake 0:18:13 91.0
11cPeter Stanley  12 Irondale 0:18:27 90.0
12Daniel Nelson   9 Champlin Park 0:18:33 89.0
13tTravis Strike   9 Forest Lake 0:18:34 88.0
14Aaron Sanborn  11 Blaine 0:18:38 86.5
14Drew Clark  12 Andover 0:18:38 86.5
16Kevin Clark   9 Andover 0:18:46 85.0
17Chris Rivers  11 Andover 0:18:48 84.0
18Scott Gavett  11 Irondale 0:18:49 83.0



19tJamison Hull  11 Forest Lake 0:18:50 82.0
20Jeremy Hecker   8 Andover 0:18:56 81.0
21Cole Carlson 11 Mora 0:18:57 80.0
22Eric Thompson  10 Mounds View 0:19:08 79.0
23Matt Smithers  11 Coon Rapids 0:19:12 78.0
24Kyle Thompson  12 Mounds View 0:19:22 77.0
25Mike Schneppenheim  11Coon Rapids 0:19:27 76.0
26Bob Jones  12 Champlin Park 0:19:35 75.0
27Jake Nelson  10 Coon Rapids 0:19:44 74.0
28Eric Newton  12 Mounds View 0:19:50 73.0
29Chris Goodloe  12 Champlin Park 0:19:52 72.0
30Aaron Hawkins  10 Irondale 0:19:53 71.0
31Adam Johnson  10 Champlin Park 0:20:02 69.5
31Stefan Hupperts  10 Mounds View 0:20:02 69.5
33Kevin Oberg  12 Irondale 0:20:13 68.0
34Brent Bauman  12 Irondale 0:20:16 67.0
35Robbie Bennett  12 Coon Rapids 0:20:37 66.0
36Taylor Murphy  12 Irondale 0:20:40 65.0
37Tom Peterson  12 Anoka 0:21:12 64.0
38Matt Bolt  10 Champlin Park 0:21:13 63.0
39Blake Gust   8 Andover 0:21:18 62.0
40Ben Hoegh  10 Andover 0:21:19 61.0
41David Koskiniemi  11 Blaine 0:21:24 60.0
42Nick Hess   9 Anoka 0:21:31 59.0
43Alex Koppi-Kohn  12 Champlin Park 0:21:33 58.0
44Eric Boyles   9 Anoka 0:21:44 57.0
45Blaze Fugina  10 Andover 0:22:09 56.0
46Brian Kronstedt  12 Mounds View 0:22:17 55.0
47Bryce Novak  11 Coon Rapids 0:22:20 54.0
48Reed Bakke  10 Irondale 0:22:41 53.0
49Brandon Nicholas   9 Anoka 0:23:02 52.0
50Joshua Blackwelder  10 Anoka 0:23:09 51.0
51Rye   Carlson   9 Mora 0:24:23 50.0
52Christian Swanson  10 Anoka 0:24:24 49.0
53Phil Charboneau  11 Blaine 0:25:36 48.0
54Jacob Johnson  10 Mora 0:26:04 47.0
55Ricardo Cuellar   9 Anoka 0:26:59 46.0
56Zach Sommer  11 Blaine 0:27:51 45.0
57Sam Johnson   8 Mora 0:32:38 44.0



 Pursuit Race - Sec 2 - Boys - Giants Ridge - Feb 9, 2005

Place Skier School Classical Freestyle Pursuit

1tBen Fick  11 Forest Lake 0:15:55 0:15:03 0:30:58
2tTed Steiner  11 Forest Lake 0:16:41 0:15:15 0:31:56
3pDerek Laan  12 Mounds View 0:17:00 0:15:36 0:32:36
4tZac Clark  10 Forest Lake 0:17:00 0:16:15 0:33:15
5pNathan Balk  12 Mora 0:17:40 0:15:36 0:33:16
6tLeif Nordgren  10 Forest Lake 0:17:42 0:16:12 0:33:54
7pJoe Dubay   8 Coon Rapids 0:17:34 0:16:29 0:34:03
8pMike McMahon  12 Mounds View 0:17:59 0:16:10 0:34:09
9Eric Thompson  10 Mounds View 0:19:08 0:15:42 0:34:50
10Peter Stanley  12 Irondale 0:18:27 0:16:30 0:34:57
11Jeremy Hecker   8 Andover 0:18:56 0:16:16 0:35:12
12tJimmy Babbitt  12 Forest Lake 0:18:13 0:17:04 0:35:17
13Mike Petroff  11 Coon Rapids 0:18:02 0:17:27 0:35:29
14tJamison Hull  11 Forest Lake 0:18:50 0:17:07 0:35:57
15Chris Rivers  11 Andover 0:18:48 0:17:12 0:36:00
16Daniel Nelson   9 Champlin Park 0:18:33 0:17:31 0:36:04
17Aaron Sanborn  11 Blaine 0:18:38 0:17:35 0:36:13
18Kyle Thompson  12 Mounds View 0:19:22 0:17:01 0:36:23
19Cole Carlson 11 Mora 0:18:57 0:17:31 0:36:28
20tTravis Strike   9 Forest Lake 0:18:34 0:17:56 0:36:30
21Bob Jones  12 Champlin Park 0:19:35 0:17:31 0:37:06
22Jake Nelson  10 Coon Rapids 0:19:44 0:17:28 0:37:12
23Matt Smithers  11 Coon Rapids 0:19:12 0:18:00 0:37:12
24Kevin Clark   9 Andover 0:18:46 0:18:46 0:37:32
25Chris Goodloe  12 Champlin Park 0:19:52 0:17:54 0:37:46
26Mike Schneppenheim Coon Rapids 0:19:27 0:18:28 0:37:55
27Eric Newton  12 Mounds View 0:19:50 0:18:18 0:38:08
28Stefan Hupperts  10 Mounds View 0:20:02 0:18:12 0:38:14
29Drew Clark  12 Andover 0:18:38 0:19:36 0:38:14
30Kevin Oberg  12 Irondale 0:20:13 0:18:22 0:38:35
31Robbie Bennett  12 Coon Rapids 0:20:37 0:17:59 0:38:36
32Scott Gavett  11 Irondale 0:18:49 0:19:48 0:38:37
33Aaron Hawkins  10 Irondale 0:19:53 0:18:46 0:38:39
34Brent Bauman  12 Irondale 0:20:16 0:18:28 0:38:44
35Adam Johnson  10 Champlin Park 0:20:02 0:18:57 0:38:59
36Tom Peterson  12 Anoka 0:21:12 0:18:33 0:39:45
37Blake Gust   8 Andover 0:21:18 0:18:40 0:39:58
38Taylor Murphy  12 Irondale 0:20:40 0:19:39 0:40:19
39Brian Kronstedt  12 Mounds View 0:22:17 0:18:19 0:40:36
40Bryce Novak  11 Coon Rapids 0:22:20 0:18:47 0:41:07
41Matt Bolt  10 Champlin Park 0:21:13 0:19:59 0:41:12



42David Koskiniemi  11 Blaine 0:21:24 0:19:50 0:41:14
43Blaze Fugina  10 Andover 0:22:09 0:19:29 0:41:38
44Reed Bakke  10 Irondale 0:22:41 0:19:01 0:41:42
45Alex Koppi-Kohn  12 Champlin Park 0:21:33 0:20:17 0:41:50
46Nick Hess   9 Anoka 0:21:31 0:20:39 0:42:10
47Eric Boyles   9 Anoka 0:21:44 0:20:27 0:42:11
48Ben Hoegh  10 Andover 0:21:19 0:21:16 0:42:35
49Joshua Blackwelder Anoka 0:23:09 0:20:16 0:43:25
50Brandon Nicholas   9 Anoka 0:23:02 0:22:29 0:45:31
51Christian Swanson 10 Anoka 0:24:24 0:21:26 0:45:50
52Rye   Carlson   9 Mora 0:24:23 0:22:01 0:46:24
53Jacob Johnson  10 Mora 0:26:04 0:22:12 0:48:16
54Ricardo Cuellar   9 Anoka 0:26:59 0:22:54 0:49:53
55Phil Charboneau  11 Blaine 0:25:36 0:24:26 0:50:02
56Zach Sommer  11 Blaine 0:27:51 0:22:56 0:50:47
57Sam Johnson   8 Mora 0:32:38 0:29:35 1:02:13


